## GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.



GICHFL/SEC/2019 0003.63

26th June, 2019

Scrip Code: 511676

To The Listing Department, The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

## Sub.: Intimation for Investor meet under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that our Senior Officials had investors meet with Quantum Securities Pvt. Ltd. today on 26th June, 2019 on O1 results and future outlook of the Company for the next quarter of F.Y. 2019-20.

This is for your information and record purpose.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

S. Sridharan

Sr. Vice President & Company Secretary

Regd. Office: National Insurance Building, 6th Floor, 14, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. CIN No.: L65922MH1989PLC054583 • Tel.: (022) 2285 1765 (3 Lines), 2285 3866

E-mail: corporate@gichf.com · Website: www.gichfindia.com



GICHFL/SEC/2019

0003.64

26<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: GICHSGFIN

Dear Sir,

## Sub.: Intimation for Investor meet under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that our Senior Officials had investors meet with Quantum Securities Pvt. Ltd. today on 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 on Q1 results and future outlook of the Company for the next quarter of F.Y. 2019-20.

This is for your information and record purpose.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

S. Sridbaran

Sr. Vice President & Company Secretary

Regd. Office: National Insurance Building, 6th Floor, 14, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020.

CIN No.: L65922MH1989PLC054583 • Tel.: (022) 2285 1765 (3 Lines), 2285 3866

E-mail: corporate@gichf.com • Website: www.gichfindia.com